condensed interim consolidated financial statements reflects corrections in intangible assets, goodwill,
deferred tax liability, share capital, and deficit as well as amortization of intangible assets.
For presentation purposes, deferred revenue in the original Statement of Financial Position was
included in the balances for accrued liabilities.  For further clarification, deferred revenue has been
presented separately for comparative purposes, which flow through the consolidated Statement of cash
flows as appropriate.

As a result of the correction for the acquisitions noted above there was a change to the cumulative
translation adjustment which has been presented as appropriate through accumulated other
comprehensive income.

Starrex International Ltd.
Notes to Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the periods ended March 31, 2015 and 2014
(Unaudited)

- 7 -

2. Restatement of Previously Issued Financial Statements

The following tables reflect the corrections to the Company’s unaudited condensed interim
consolidated financial statements.

Changes to the condensed interim consolidated statements of financial position:
As previously

reported March
31, 2015 Adjustement

Restated
March 31,

2015
Intangible assets $ 200,004   $ 950,724   $ 1,150,728
Goodwill $ -   $ 1,364,554   $ 1,364,554
Unallocated purchase price $ 1,576,016   $ (1,576,016)   $ -
Total assets $ 4,752,757   $ 739,262   $ 5,491,961

Deferred revenue $ -   $ 211,106   $ 211,106
Deferred tax liability $ 355,420   $ 379,514   $ 734,939
Total liabilities $ 1,168,318   $ 379,514   1,547,838

Share capital $ 5,080,803   $ 1,597,518   $ 6,678,321
Accumulated other comprehensive income $ (181,294)   $ (80,240)   $ (261,534)
Deficit $ (1,463,273)   $ (1,157,595)   $ (2,620,868)
Total equity $ 3,584,439   $ 359,684   $ 3,944,123
Total equity and liabilities $ 4,752,757   $ 739,204   $ 5,491,961

Changes to the condensed interim consolidated statements of loss and comprehensive loss:
As previously

reported March
31, 2015

Restatement
Adjustment

Restated
March 31,

2015
Amortization $ 8,123   $ 102,559   $ 110,682

Net loss for the year $ (169,477)   $ (102,559)   $ (272,036)
Net comprehensive loss $ (169,477)   $ (102,559)   $ (272,036)

Basic and diluted loss per common share $ (0.01)   $ (0.01)   $ (0.02)

Starrex International Ltd.
Notes to Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the periods ended March 31, 2015 and 2014
(Unaudited)

- 8 -

2. Restatement of Previously Issued Financial Statements (continued)

Changes to the condensed interim consolidated statements of cash flows:
As previously

reported March
31, 2015

Restatement
Adjustment

Restated
March 31,

2015
Net loss for the year $ (169,477)   $ (102,559)   $ (272,036)
Amortization $ 43,767   $ 102,559   $ 146,326
Deferred revenue $ -   $ 120,499   $ 120,499
Income taxes payable $ 40,160   $ (40,160)   $ -
Purchase of property, plant and equipment  assets $ -   $ (47,680)   $ (47,680)
Unpaid interest $ -   $ 1,874   $ 1,874
Effect of foreign exchange $ (176,573)   $ 176,573   $ -

Starrex International Ltd.
Notes to Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the periods ended March 31, 2015 and 2014